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Lampiran 1     

Perusahaan Tahun TA INDP INST KOM KA 

CEKA 2016 0.01 0.50 0.92 1 1 

CINT 2016 -0.02 0.50 0.70 1 0 

CLEO 2016 0.14 0.50 1.00 1 0 

DVLA 2016 0.05 0.43 0.92 1 1 

GGRM 2016 -0.02 0.50 0.76 1 1 

HMSP 2016 0.01 0.40 0.92 1 1 

ICBP 2016 -0.09 0.50 0.81 1 1 

INDF 2016 -0.03 0.38 0.50 1 1 

KAEF 2016 -0.04 0.20 0.90 1.666667 0 

KINO 2016 -0.18 0.50 0.80 1 0 

KLBF 2016 0.00 0.43 0.57 1 1 

MBTO 2016 0.01 0.33 0.68 0.666667 0 

MERK 2016 -0.05 0.33 0.87 1 1 

MLBI 2016 -0.02 0.57 0.82 1 1 

MYOR 2016 -0.50 0.40 0.59 1 0 

PYFA 2016 0.04 0.33 0.54 1.333333 0 

ROTI 2016 -0.11 0.33 0.69 1 1 

SIDO 2016 -0.03 0.33 0.00 1 0 

SKBM 2016 0.04 0.33 0.81 1 0 

SKLT 2016 -0.18 0.33 0.84 0.333333 0 

STTP 2016 0.00 0.50 0.57 1 0 

TCID 2016 0.09 0.50 0.74 1 1 

TSPC 2016 -0.41 0.60 0.78 1 0 

ULTJ 2016 -0.03 0.33 0.37 1 0 

UNVR 2016 0.01 0.80 0.85 1.666667 1 

WIIM 2016 -0.12 0.33 0.05 1 0 

WOOD 2016 0.06 0.50 0.81 0.666667 0 

CEKA 2017 -0.10 0.50 0.92 1 1 

CINT 2017 -0.03 0.50 0.68 1 0 

CLEO 2017 -0.15 0.33 0.80 1 0 

DVLA 2017 0.03 0.43 0.92 1 1 

GGRM 2017 -0.01 0.50 0.76 1 1 

HMSP 2017 -0.02 0.40 0.92 1 1 

ICBP 2017 -0.10 0.50 0.81 1 1 

INDF 2017 -0.12 0.38 0.50 1 1 

KAEF 2017 0.01 0.20 0.90 1.666667 0 

KICI 2017 0.01 0.33 0.83 1 0 

KINO 2017 -0.07 0.50 0.80 1 0 

KLBF 2017 0.00 0.43 0.57 1 1 

MERK 2017 0.02 0.33 0.87 1 1 
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MLBI 2017 -0.07 0.50 0.82 1 1 

MYOR 2017 -0.38 0.40 0.59 1 0 

PYFA 2017 0.09 0.50 0.54 1.333333 0 

ROTI 2017 -0.08 0.33 0.70 1 1 

SIDO 2017 -0.01 0.33 0.82 1 1 

SKBM 2017 -0.07 0.33 0.83 1 0 

SKLT 2017 -0.13 0.33 0.84 0.333333 0 

STTP 2017 0.02 0.50 0.57 1 0 

TCID 2017 0.03 0.50 0.74 1 1 

TSPC 2017 -0.49 0.60 0.79 1 0 

ULTJ 2017 -0.10 0.33 0.37 1 0 

UNVR 2017 -0.01 0.80 0.85 1 1 

WIIM 2017 -0.37 0.33 0.05 1 0 

WOOD 2017 -0.16 0.50 0.81 0.666667 0 

CEKA  2018 0.11 0.50 0.92 1 1 

CINT 2018 -0.16 0.50 0.72 1 0 

CLEO 2018 0.11 0.33 0.81 1 0 

DVLA 2018 -0.02 0.43 0.92 1 1 

GGRM 2018 -0.02 0.50 0.76 1 1 

HMSP 2018 -0.01 0.50 0.92 1 1 

ICBP 2018 -0.04 0.50 0.81 1 1 

INDF 2018 -0.12 0.38 0.50 1 1 

KAEF 2018 -0.12 0.40 0.90 1.666667 0 

KINO 2018 0.16 0.50 0.80 1 0 

KLBF 2018 -0.01 0.33 0.57 1 1 

MERK 2018 0.00 0.50 0.87 1 1 

MLBI 2018 -0.07 0.50 0.82 1 1 

PYFA 2018 0.04 0.50 0.54 1.333333 0 

ROTI 2018 -0.07 0.33 0.73 1 1 

SIDO 2018 0.00 0.40 0.81 1 1 

SKLT 2018 0.02 0.33 0.84 0.333333 0 

STTP 2018 -0.09 0.50 0.57 1 0 

TCID 2018 -0.08 0.40 0.74 1 1 

TSPC 2018 -0.47 0.60 0.80 1 0 

ULTJ 2018 -0.07 0.33 0.37 1 0 

UNVR 2018 0.06 0.80 0.85 1 1 

WIIM 2018 -0.02 0.33 0.06 1 0 

WOOD 2018 -0.43 0.50 0.80 0.666667 0 
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Lampiran 2 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

 Mean Std. Deviation N 

TA -.0632 .13786 78 

INDP .4382 .11500 78 

INST .7159 .21360 78 

KOM 1.0043 .22469 78 

KA .4872 .50307 78 

 

 

Correlations 

 TA INDP INST KOM KA 

Pearson Correlation 

TA 1.000 -.040 .165 .147 .289 

INDP -.040 1.000 .281 .047 .229 

INST .165 .281 1.000 -.012 .313 

KOM .147 .047 -.012 1.000 .058 

KA .289 .229 .313 .058 1.000 

Sig. (1-tailed) 

TA . .363 .074 .099 .005 

INDP .363 . .006 .341 .022 

INST .074 .006 . .458 .003 

KOM .099 .341 .458 . .307 

KA .005 .022 .003 .307 . 

N 

TA 78 78 78 78 78 

INDP 78 78 78 78 78 

INST 78 78 78 78 78 

KOM 78 78 78 78 78 

KA 78 78 78 78 78 

 

 

Variables Entered/Removed
a
 

Model Variables 

Entered 

Variables 

Removed 

Method 

1 
KA, KOM, 

INDP, INST
b
 

. Enter 

a. Dependent Variable: TA 

b. All requested variables entered. 
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Model Summary
b
 

Mod

el 

R R 

Square 

Adjusted 

R Square 

Std. Error 

of the 

Estimate 

Change Statistics Durbin-

Watson R Square 

Change 

F 

Chang

e 

df1 df2 Sig. F 

Change 

1 .355
a
 .126 .078 .13237 .126 2.632 4 73 .041 2.250 

a. Predictors: (Constant), KA, KOM, INDP, INST 

b. Dependent Variable: TA 

 

 

ANOVA
a
 

Model Sum of 

Squares 

df Mean 

Square 

F Sig. 

1 

Regression .184 4 .046 2.632 .041
b
 

Residual 1.279 73 .018   

Total 1.463 77    

a. Dependent Variable: TA 

b. Predictors: (Constant), KA, KOM, INDP, INST 

 

 

Coefficients
a
 

Model Unstandardized 

Coefficients 

Standardiz

ed 

Coefficient

s 

t Sig. Correlations Collinearity 

Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Zero-

order 

Partial Part Toleran

ce 

VIF 

1 

(Consta

nt) 
-.166 .096 

 
-1.727 .088 

     

INDP -.173 .138 -.144 -1.248 .216 -.040 -.145 -.137 .897 1.115 

INST .078 .076 .122 1.027 .308 .165 .119 .112 .854 1.170 

KOM .086 .067 .140 1.271 .208 .147 .147 .139 .994 1.006 

KA .076 .032 .276 2.360 .021 .289 .266 .258 .878 1.139 

a. Dependent Variable: TA 
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Coefficient Correlations
a
 

Model KA KOM INDP INST 

1 

Correlations 

KA 1.000 -.058 -.151 -.267 

KOM -.058 1.000 -.043 .041 

INDP -.151 -.043 1.000 -.228 

INST -.267 .041 -.228 1.000 

Covariances 

KA .001 .000 -.001 -.001 

KOM .000 .005 .000 .000 

INDP -.001 .000 .019 -.002 

INST -.001 .000 -.002 .006 

a. Dependent Variable: TA 

 

Collinearity Diagnostics
a
 

Model Dimension Eigenvalue Condition 

Index 

Variance Proportions 

(Constant) INDP INST KOM KA 

1 

1 4.450 1.000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .01 

2 .420 3.255 .00 .00 .00 .01 .91 

3 .064 8.328 .01 .01 .59 .29 .05 

4 .048 9.581 .00 .82 .27 .11 .00 

5 .017 16.079 .98 .16 .13 .59 .02 

a. Dependent Variable: TA 

 

Residuals Statistics
a
 

 Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation N 

Predicted Value -.1378 .0123 -.0632 .04894 78 

Std. Predicted Value -1.525 1.543 .000 1.000 78 

Standard Error of Predicted 

Value 
.021 .065 .032 .011 78 

Adjusted Predicted Value -.1582 .0287 -.0634 .05060 78 

Residual -.39636 .26445 .00000 .12888 78 

Std. Residual -2.994 1.998 .000 .974 78 

Stud. Residual -3.034 2.036 .001 1.005 78 

Deleted Residual -.40704 .27465 .00024 .13749 78 

Stud. Deleted Residual -3.224 2.082 -.007 1.032 78 

Mahal. Distance 1.032 17.844 3.949 3.999 78 

Cook's Distance .000 .119 .013 .025 78 

Centered Leverage Value .013 .232 .051 .052 78 
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a. Dependent Variable: TA 
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